Department of Building & Fire Prevention
4701 W. Russell Road • Las Vegas, NV 89118 (702) 455-3000 • Fax (702) 221-0630
                                                   Jerome A. Stueve, Director
                                 Samuel D. Palmer P.E., Assistant Director     Girard W. Page, Fire Marshal
SUBJECT: TG-20-2017 QUALITY ASSURANCE AGENCY RESPONSIBILITIES
1.0 PURPOSE: The purpose of this Technical Guideline is to give general direction regarding the
responsibilities of the Special Inspector, Engineering Manager, Quality Manager, and the
Quality Assurance Agency.

permit that covers the work in progress. The Special Inspector shall notify CCDBFP within
one business day when the work does not have a permit or exceeds the scope of an active
permit. The Special Inspector shall write a noncompliance report when the work does not have
a permit or exceeds the scope of an active permit
7.2.7 Structural Failure or Collapse. The Special Inspector is responsible to immediately
notify CCDBFP of any structural failure, collapse or condition that, in the opinion of the
Special Inspector, may possibly lead to a structural failure. Notification may be made by
telephone or fax.
8.0 ATTACHMENTS:
Technical Guideline Acknowledgement (Form 822).
Project Start-Up (Form 803).
Declaration of Subcontracting (Form 868).
9.0 REVISION HISTORY:
Title Revision/Approved Date Effective Date
TG-20-2016   March 27, 2017 March 27, 2017
TG-20-2012 July 6, 2012 July 20, 2012
TG-20-2008 October 17, 2008 November 1, 2008
TG-20-2007 August 31, 2007 September 14, 2007
TG-20-2006 October 20, 2006 November 1, 2006
TG-20-2000 December 26, 2000 January 31, 2001
Form 822                                                                                                                                                                                           2/27/2017
Clark County Department of Building & Fire Prevention
4701 West Russell Road, Las Vegas, NV  89118 ~ (702) 455-3000
Technical Guideline Acknowledgment